5/12/22, 12.13 PM

Service Notice For Case: 21-1209-EL-WVR

CASE
NUMBER: 21-1209-EL-WVR

CASE In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Power Company for a Waiver of Rules 4901:1-10-
DESCRIPTION: 24(E)(3), and 4901:1-10-33(A)Ohio Administrative Code

DATE OF

SERVICE s/18/2022

DOCUMENT '
igNEDON: 5 1481 2%
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Sign Here: %ANDQP‘
APPLICANT 53 2
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY 5 i .;3 g
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER SERVICE CORP NONE o2 é" O]
STEVEN NOURSE T8\
| RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 29th FLOOR fo 0
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 58578
moS O
2508
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530 a
ATTORNEY Yoy A
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY :jffi’ s i
none ' *Noward, Alana M. Ms, : :«;:’ o
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel HaBL
65 East State Street § o :,J
Suite 700 -
Columbus,OH 43215 o 8
Phone:(614)466-7964 - g g0
Email:alana.noward@occ.ohio.gov 28 g -g
GRRCR
none *Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
none *Darr, Frank P.
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6800 Linbrook Blvd.
Columbus,OH 43235
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- - Phone:614-390-6750
Email:fdarr2019@gmail.com

none *Schuler, Michael J.

American Electric Power
1 Riverside Plaza 29th fl

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-296-0531
Email:mjschuler@aep.com

none " *Nourse, Steven T. Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

none *King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel BOTSCHNER-O'BRIEN, AMY
OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE ST, 7TH FL

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9575
Email:AMY.BOTSCHNER.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel NONE
Ambrosia E. Wilson

65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,Oh 43215

Phone:614-466-12902

Email: Ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov
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RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION
FRANK DARR
6800 LINBROOK BLVD.

COLUMBUS,OH 43235
Phone:614-390-6750
Fax:FDARR2919@GMAIL.COM

Service Notice For Case: 21-1209-EL-WVR
*Darr, Frank P.

6800 Linbrook Blvd.

Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-390-6750

Email:fdarr2019@gmail.com
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